# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/20/2024

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB 24-26
	)	(Permit Appeal - RCRA)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	· · · · · ·
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Andrew Armstrong on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

**ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY** 

BY: /s/ Andrew Armstrong Andrew Armstrong, Chief Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 782-9031 Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov

Dated: June 20, 2024

### SERVICE LIST

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Alexander J. Bandza Barnes & Thornburg LLP 1 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60606 <u>abandza@btlaw.com</u>

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, ANDREW ARMSTRONG, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on June 20, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and the Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Andrew Armstrong on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency to be served via email to the attached service list.

/s/ Andrew Armstrong

Andrew Armstrong, Chief Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 782-9031 <u>Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov</u>

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/20/2024

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB 24-26
	)	(Permit Appeal - RCRA)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	Ĵ	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
	ý	
Respondent.	)	

#### **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL**

I, Andrew Armstrong, hereby withdraw my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully Submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

BY: /s/ Andrew Armstrong

Andrew Armstrong, Chief Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 782-9031 Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov

Dated: June 20, 2024